



Installation Instructions for Front Skid Plate for 2000-2004 Nissan Xterra and Frontier pickup with V6 engine

Thank you for purchasing your new Skid Row Offroad front skid plate. It is designed to give you peace of mind while traversing even the toughest trails.

Your front skid plate package should come complete with the following parts:

- | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| 1. (1) Front Skid Plate | 4. (5) 5/16 Flat Washer |
| 2. (3) 5/16-18x1.0" UNC Hex Head Bolt | 5. (2) 5/16-18 UNC Hex Nut |
| 3. (5) 5/16 Lock Washer | 6. (2) 5/16-18x1.25" UNC Hex Head Bolt |

NOTE: The Skid Row Offroad front skid plate can only be installed after our engine/transmission skid plate has been installed.

Step 1: Remove the factory cover from the front of the vehicle and discard. You probably already bent it beyond recognition anyhow.

Step 2: Install the engine/transmission skid plate.

Step 3: Using the 5/16-18 x 1.0" hex head bolts and lock washers, attach the front skid plate to the engine/transmission already installed.

Step 4: Tighten the three bolts just installed and use the holes in the top of skid plate as a guide to drill two new 5/16" holes in the leading edge of the front-most cross-member.

Step 5: Using the two remaining 5/16x1.25" bolts, nuts, and lock washers, attach the top edge of the front skid plate to the vehicle.

Step 6: Tighten all bolts and the installation is complete.

We hope you enjoy your new Skid Row Offroad front skid plate!

Sincerely,

The Staff at SFK Manufacturing, LLC

SFK Manufacturing, LLC
PO Box 306, Shermans Dale, PA 17090
717-701-8315
Fax 717-701-8316

www.SkidRowOffroad.com